ALL AGREEMENT STATES AND NON-AGREEMENT STATES STATE LIAISON OFFICERS

APPOINTMENT OF PAUL H. LOHAUS AS DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF THE OFFICE OF STATE PROGRAMS (SP-94-023)

The enclosed announcement dated January 26, 1994 is to inform you that Paul H. Lohaus has been appointed to fill the position of Deputy Director of the Office of State Programs. He will fill that position upon the retirement of Sheldon Schwartz, current Deputy Director, at the end of February 1994. Mr. Lohaus can be reached at 301/504-2326.

Original Signed By

Richard L. Bangart, Director Office of State Programs

Enclosure: NRC Announcement No. 7

Distribution: DIR RF

RLBangart SSchwartz PLohaus RVirgilio All A/S File RSAOS E male 2/14-14

PDR (YES NO_) DCD (SP01)

*See previous concurrence.

	point or the contract of the c								
OFC	OSP:SA	OSP:SA	OSP:SLIR	OSP:D//2					
NME	RVirgilio:gd	PLohaus	SSchwartz	RBangart		42.00			
DTE	02/04/94*	02/4/04*	02/07/94*	02/08/94	02/ /94	02/ /94			

G:\ROV\SP94023.ROV

9404150053 940208 PDR STPRG ESGGEN PDR Spol

ALL AGREEMENT STATES
ALL NON-AGREEMENT STATES
ALL STATE LIAISON OFFICERS

APPOINTMENT OF PAUL H. LOHAUS AS DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF THE OFFICE OF STATE PROGRAMS (SP-94-023)

The enclosed announcement dated January 26, 1994 is to inform you that Paul H. Lohaus has been appointed to fill the position of Deputy Director of the Office of State Programs. He will fill that position upon the retirement of Sheldon Schwartz, current Deputy Director, at the end of February 1994. Mr. Lohaus can be reached at 301/504-2650.

Richard L. Bangart, Director Office of State Programs

Enclosure: NRC Announcement No. 7

Distribution:
DIR RF
RBangart
A/S File
ADM File
OSP Staff
RVirgilio
PLohaus
SSchwartz

OFC	OSP:SA	OSPESA	of Atte	OSP:D		i i
NME	RVirgilio gd	PLohaus	Schwartz			0 - 00 - 00 - 00 - 00 - 00 - 00 - 00 -
DTE	02/04/94	02/4/94	102/7/94	02/ /94	02/	94 02/ /94



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

February 8, 1994

ALL AGREEMENT STATES AND NON-AGREEMENT STATES STATE LIAISON OFFICERS

APPOINTMENT OF PAUL H. LOHAUS AS DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF THE OFFICE OF STATE PROGRAMS (SP-94-023)

The enclosed announcement dated January 26, 1994 is to inform you that Paul H. Lohaus has been appointed to fill the position of Deputy Director of the Office of State Programs. He will fill that position upon the retirement of Sheldon Schwartz, current Deputy Director, at the end of February 1994. Mr. Lohaus can be reached at 301/504-2326.

Richard L. Bangart, Director Office of State Programs

Enclosure:

NRC Announcement No. 7